
U.P. CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORIES FEDERATION LTD. 

9-A, RANA PRATAP MARG, LUCKNOW 

Telephone: (0522) 2200183, 2628310  Email: upsugarfed@yahoo.co.in 

                                             Website: www.upsugarfed.org 

 

 
COMPETITIVE e-Auction FOR SALE OF SCRAP from VARIOUS CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR 

MILLS/ DISTILLERIES IN UTTAR PRADESH  

 

e-Auction REFERENCE     :UPSUGARFED/ 88 / SCRAP/2023-24 

       : Date-  28 .02.2024 

 

 

AVAILABILITY OF E-AUCTION   :  28.02.2024    6:55PM 

DOCUMENT ON WEBSITE  

 

 

CORRIGENDUM CAN BE UPLOADED    : 13.03.2024 upto 06:55 PM 

 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR    :  14.03.2024– 01:00  P.M 

SUBMISSION OF E-AUCTION  DOCUMENTS 

(e-auction fee, EMD and other supporting documents) 

DATE AND TIME OF OPENING   :  16 .03.2024 FROM 10:00 A.M TO      

OF ON LINE e-Auction                                              3:00 PM 

 

PLACE OF OPENING OF e-Auction  :U.P. Co-operative Sugar Factories  

Federation Ltd. 9-A, Rana Pratap Marg, 

Lucknow 

 

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION  :Managing Director 

U.P. Co-operative Sugar Factories Federation 

Ltd. 9-A, Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow 

 

The e-Auction EMD for M.S Scrap-Rs.1,955.00per ton, C.I Scrap-Rs.1,852.00 Per Ton, C.S 

Scrap–Rs.2,050.00 per ton, Old Bearing-Rs.289.50 per Qtls, Nickel Scrap--Rs.76.50 per Kg, 

Brass- Rs.27,505 Per tonn, Tranformer old oil-Rs.03.00 per Ltr, Old Lathe machine-Rs.2,100 

per ton & Old Roller Shaft-Rs.2,100 per ton.       
    ;fn dzsrk pkgs rks bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ lEcfU/kr phuh fey esa tkdj LdzSi dh okL;fn dzsrk pkgs rks bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ lEcfU/kr phuh fey esa tkdj LdzSi dh okL;fn dzsrk pkgs rks bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ lEcfU/kr phuh fey esa tkdj LdzSi dh okL;fn dzsrk pkgs rks bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ lEcfU/kr phuh fey esa tkdj LdzSi dh okLrfod fLFkfr ns[k ldrk gSA rfod fLFkfr ns[k ldrk gSA rfod fLFkfr ns[k ldrk gSA rfod fLFkfr ns[k ldrk gSA 
leLr LdzzSi dks bl iw.kZ /kkj.kk ds vk/kkj ij fodz; fd;k tk jgk gS fd bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ fufonknkrk@ dzsrk }kjk bdkbZ leLr LdzzSi dks bl iw.kZ /kkj.kk ds vk/kkj ij fodz; fd;k tk jgk gS fd bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ fufonknkrk@ dzsrk }kjk bdkbZ leLr LdzzSi dks bl iw.kZ /kkj.kk ds vk/kkj ij fodz; fd;k tk jgk gS fd bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ fufonknkrk@ dzsrk }kjk bdkbZ leLr LdzzSi dks bl iw.kZ /kkj.kk ds vk/kkj ij fodz; fd;k tk jgk gS fd bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ fufonknkrk@ dzsrk }kjk bdkbZ 
esa tkdj LdzSi dk Hkyh HkkWfr fujh{k.k dj fy;k x;k gSA esa tkdj LdzSi dk Hkyh HkkWfr fujh{k.k dj fy;k x;k gSA esa tkdj LdzSi dk Hkyh HkkWfr fujh{k.k dj fy;k x;k gSA esa tkdj LdzSi dk Hkyh HkkWfr fujh{k.k dj fy;k x;k gSA     
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

This Document Contains -- 13 Pages  

It will be the responsibility of the e-Auctioners to check website https://eauction.gov.in 

for any amendment through corrigendum in the e-Auction document upto    

13.03.2024. In case of any amendment, e-Auctioners will have to incorporate the 

amendments in their e-Auction accordingly. 

Document Processing /Cost + 18% GST :  Rs 1180.00 



U.P.CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORIES FEDERATION LTD. 

9-A, RANA PRATAP MARG, LUCKNOW 
Tel No. (0522) 2200183, (0522)2628310, Fax: (0522) 2627994 

 

e-Auction Notice for sale of Scrap 

 

 Online e-Auction are invited for the sale of various type of Scrap on the basis of “As is 

where is” from Cooperative Sugar Mills of U.P. 
 

S.NO. Particulars Date and Time  

1. Document upload time   28.02.2024  6:55 PM 

2. Technical Bid submission (e-auction fee, EMD 

and other supporting documents) 

  14.03.2024 upto 1:00 PM 

3. Date and time of opening of online e-auction    16.03.2024 From 10:00 

AM To 3:00 PM  

 

The e-Auction EMD for M.S Scrap-Rs.1,955.00per ton, C.I Scrap-Rs.1,852.00 Per Ton, C S 

Scrap–Rs.2,050.00 per ton, Old Bearing-Rs.289.50 per Qtls, Nickel Scrap--Rs.76.50 per Kg, 

Brass- Rs.27,505 Per tonn, Tranformer old oil-Rs.03.00 per Ltr, Old Lathe machine-Rs.2,100 

per ton & Old Roller Shaft-Rs.2,100 per ton. The details for submission of e-Auction will be 

available on the e-Auction portal http://eAuction.gov.in  and also on Federation’s website 

www.upsugarfed.org from   28.02.2024. The Federation reserves the right to cancel any or all 

the e-Auction without assigning any reason. The decision of the Managing Director shall be 

final and binding. 

 
 bl fufonk ds lEcU./k esa lHkh la”kks/ku] Li’Vhdj.k] “kqf)i=] ifjf”k’V] le; ò`f) vkfn dks dsoy 
http://eAuction.gov.in एवं www.upsugarfed.org  ij  gh fn;k tk;sxkA fufonknkrk v|ru tkudkjh 
ds fy, fu;fer :Ik ls bl osolkbZV~l dks i<rs jgsA  
 

 

 

:UPSUGARFED/  87 / SCRAP/2023-24          MANAGING DIRECTOR 

: Date    28.02.2024 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



INVITATION FOR E-Auction 
 

Online e-Auction are invited for sale of Scrap on the basis of "As is Where is". From Cooperative 

Sugar Mills.  

1. Auctioners are advised to study the Auction Document carefully. Submission of e-Auction 

against this Auction shall be deemed to have been done after careful study and examination 

of the procedures, terms and conditions of the Auction Document with full understanding of 

its implications.  
 

S.NO. Particulars Date and Time 

1. Document upload time 28.02.2024  6:55 PM 

2. Technical Bid submission (e-auction fee, EMD and 

other supporting documents) 

 14.03.2024 upto 1:00 PM 

3. Date and time of opening of online e-auction  16.03.2024 From 10:00 AM To 

3:00 PM  

 

 (j) Contact officer  Name: Vinod Kumar, GM (Tech) (M:) 

07880888809, Vipul, AEDP M- 7800001845 

Tel No. (0522), 2627852 Fax: (0522) 2627994, 

2612949 

(k) Cost of e-Auction document  Rs 1180.00 (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty  Only) (Non-refundable) 

 

(l) e-Auction Earnest Money  The e-Auction EMD M.S Scrap-Rs.1,955.00per 

ton, C.I Scrap-Rs.1,852.00 Per Ton, C S 

Scrap–Rs.2,050.00 per ton, Old Bearing-

Rs.289.50 per Qtls, Nickel Scrap--Rs.76.50 per 

Kg, Brass- Rs.27,505 Per tonn, Tranformer 

old oil-Rs.03.00 per Ltr, Old Lathe machine-

Rs.2,100 per ton & Old Roller Shaft-Rs.2,100 

per ton. 

(m) Earnest Money Earnest Money & Auction Fee Deposited in 

Favour of U.P.Coop. Sugar Factories Federation 

Ltd through RTGS/NEFT/NET BANKING. The 

Details are as under. 
 

 

Name of Benificary :- U.P.Coop. Sugar 

Factories Federation Ltd   
 

Bank Account No  :-      53012823858 

 

IFSC Code No :-       SBIN0060284 
 

Name of Bank Branch :- State Bank of India, 

Vidhan Sabha Marg Lucknow.   

  
 

1. The Auctioners need to submit the proof/cost of e-Auction document/processing as stated in the 

above table in  through RTGS / NEFT/ NET BANKING in favour of U.P. Co-operative Sugar 

Factories Federation Ltd (herein after referred as UPSUGAR FED payable at Lucknow. The 

scanned copy of the RTGS / NEFT/ NET BANKING must be enclosed.   
 

2. All e-Auction must be accompanied by e-Auction Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form 

of RTGS / NEFT/ NET BANKING, drawn in favour of U.P. Co-operative Sugar Factories 

Federation Ltd., Lucknow. The scanned copy of the e-Auction  EMD must be uploaded along 



with the e-Auction before opening of technical e-Auction.  No Interest would be payable on e-

Auction (Earnest Money) deposited with the Federation.   
 

3. The Federation reserves the right to cancel any or all the e-Auction/annul the e-Auction process 

without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of Federation will be final and binding. 
 

4. In the event of date specified for e-Auction opening being declared a holiday for Federation’s 

office then the due date for opening of e-Auction shall be the following working day at the 

appointed time and place. 

 

5. All the required documents should be uploaded by the e-Auctioner electronically in the PDF 

format. The required electronic documents for each document label of Technical (Fee details, 

Qualification details, e-Auction Form) schedules/packets can be clubbed together to make 

single different files for each label. 

 
 



SECTION I : INSTRUCTIONS TO AUCTIONERS (ITB) 

 

(A) THE AUCTION DOCUMENT 

 

1-Cost of e-Auction 
 

1)  The Auctioner shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of its e-

Auction and U.P. Co-operative Sugar Factories Federation Ltd, Lucknow hereinafter 

referred to as “the Seller”, will in no case be responsible or liable for these costs, regardless 

of the conduct or outcome of the e-Auction process. 

 

2)  This Auction document is available on the web site http://eAuction.gov.in and 

www.upsugarfed.org to enable the Auctioners to view, download the e-Auction document 

and submit e-Auction online up to the last date and time mentioned in e-Auction notice/e-

Auction document against this e-Auction. The Auctioners shall have to pay e-Auction 

document fee of Rs 1180.00 (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) through 

RTGS/ NEFT/ NET BANKING payable in favour of U.P. Co-operative Sugar Factories 

Federation Ltd, Lucknow. The scanned copy of the RTGS / NEFT/ NET BANKING must 

be uploaded along with the e-Auction before opening of the technical e-Auction. This e-

Auction document fee of Rs. 1180.00 will be non-refundable.  

 

3) The price of Scrap (ex-Sugar Mill) The rates should be quoted net and other taxes and 

duties shall be payable by the buyer as applicable / prevailing at the time of lifting of Scrap 

material .  

(a) Rate of Scrap (Rs per Ton). The rates should be quoted net and other taxes and duties 

shall be payable by the buyer as applicable / prevailing at the time of lifting of material.  

 

4) e-Auction Currencies 
 

  Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 

 

5) e-Auction Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  
 

The Auctioneer shall furnish, as part of its e-Auction, an e-Auction EMD of M.S Scrap-

Rs.1,955.00per ton, C.I Scrap-Rs.1,852.00 Per Ton, C S Scrap–Rs.2,050.00 per ton, Old 

Bearing-Rs.289.50 per Qtls, Nickel Scrap--Rs.76.50 per Kg, Brass- Rs.27,505 Per tonn, 

Tranformer old oil-Rs.03.00 per Ltr, Old Lathe machine-Rs.2,100 per ton & Old Roller 
Shaft-Rs.2,100 per ton. in the form of  RTGS/NEFT/NET BANKING, in favour of U.P. Co-

operative Sugar Factories Federation Ltd., Lucknow. The scanned copy of the e-Auction EMD 

must be submitted along with the e-Auction and the original should reach the Seller’s office at 

Lucknow before opening of technical e-Auction. 

 

6)  Unsuccessful Auctioner’s e-Auction EMD will be returned upon the written request through 

RTGS/NEFT as promptly as possible. 

  

7) The successful Auctioner’s e-Auction EMD will be refunded after the timely Lifting of 

Scrap material after having satisfactory lifting report from respective factory. 

 

8) Period of Validity of e-Auction 
 

8.1 e-Auction shall remain valid for lifting of Scrap for 30 days from the date of issued of sale 

order by the respective sugar mill accordingly .   

8.2 The validity can be extended by the General Manager of the Sugar Mill on reasonable 

ground under the instructions of Federation with the specified term and conditions .  

 

 



 

 

(C)  e-Auction OPENING AND EVALUATION OF e-Auction 

 

 

9 Evaluation of technical e-Auction and Evaluation Criteria 

 

9.1 The Seller will examine the e-Auction to determine whether they are complete, whether 

they meet all the conditions of the Contract, whether required e-Auction fee, e-Auction 

EMD and other required documents have been furnished, whether the documents have been 

properly digitally signed, and whether the e-Auction are generally in order. Any e-Auction 

or e-Auction not fulfilling these requirements shall be rejected. 

 

9.2 The Auctioners shall submit the scanned copies of following as documentary proof for 

evaluation of their technical e-Auction:- 

 

9.3 The Auctioner shall upload the copies of the detail of E.M.D. The e-Auction submitted 

without required documentary proof shall be rejected. 

 

9.4 The Auctioner shall submit the copies of the Authorisation letter by the Managing Director 

for the authorised person. The e-Auction submitted without required documentary proof 

shall be rejected. 

 

i. Name . 

ii. Designation  - If Company employee  

 
9.5 (A) If Auctioner is a proprietorship firm or registered firm, then copy of registration from 

Registrar of firms along with partnership deed/sales tax certificate to be submitted.  

OR 

9.6 (B) If the Auctioner is a company then copy of certificate of incorporation issued by the 

Registrar of companies of the state along with memorandum of article of association. 

 

9.7 The Auctioneer shall submit the copies of the details of GST registration and PAN no self 

attested. The e-Auction submitted without required documentary proof shall be rejected. 

 

9.8 The e-Auction found to be not responsive to and not fulfilling all the conditions of the 

contract and not meeting Technical Specifications and Qualification Requirements to the 

satisfaction of Seller shall be rejected and may not subsequently be made responsive by the 

Auctioneer by correction of the non-conformity. The e-Auction of Auctioneers mentioning 

any of their conditions which are not mentioned in the e-Auction document or are not in 

conformity with the conditions of the contract shall be rejected.  

 

9.9 It shall be the discretion of the Seller to decide as to whether an e-Auction fulfils the 

evaluation criterion mentioned in this e-Auction or not.  

 

9.10 The Auctioners are advised not to mix financial Auction documents with the PDF 

documents submitted for technical Auction. The e-Auction of the Auctioners having 

financial Auction document in the technical Auction will out rightly be rejected. 

 

9.11 The commercial quotes of the Highest Auctioner (H-1) shall be eligible for purchase of 

Scrap .  

9.12 The Auctioners are required to give their maximum rates in the Auctions though generally 

negotiation will not be held. 

 9.13 In case H-1 offers partial quantity for lifting then balance of the quantity shall be allotted to 

subsequent Auctioner(s) provided the successful Auctioner(s) are ready to offer the rates 

quoted by H-1. 



 

9.14 In case H-1 backs out, the Auction shall be cancelled & Auction shall be invited again. 

EMD will be forfeited for the same. 
 

10 Contacting the Seller 
 

10.1 Auctioner shall contact the Seller on any matter relating to his/her e-Auction, from the time 

of the e-Auction opening to the time the Contract is awarded. If the Auctioner wishes to 

bring additional information to the notice of the Seller, he/she can do so in writing. 

 

10.2 Any effort by a Auctioner to influence the Seller in its decisions on e-Auction evaluation,   

e-Auction comparison or contract award may result in rejection of the Auctioner’s e-

Auction. 

 

(D) AWARD OF CONTRACT 

11. Award Criteria 

 

11.1 The Federation will award the contract to the highest Auctioner (H-1) successfully 

Auctioner whose Auction has been determined to be responsive to all the conditions of 

the contract and meeting the technical specification and qualification. 

 

12. If any taxes/duties are increased/ decreased by the Government during the contract period, 

the same shall be born by the buyer.     
 

13 Notification of Award 
 

13.1 Prior to the expiration of the period of e-Auction validity, the Seller will notify the 

successful Auctioner in writing by letter/e-mail/fax, that its e-Auction has been accepted. 

 

13.2 The notification of award will constitute the formation of the Contract. 

 

SECTION II: CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT(CC) 

 

QUALITY  
 

 The Scrap is being sold on the “As is where is” basis.  

 

In Case of delay in lifting beyond control of the buyer the validity period may be extended 

after reviewing the situations with necessary documentary evidenced by the General 

Manager of the unit under the instructions of the Federation. 

 

1. EARNEST MONEY 

Each Auction shall be accompanied by an earnest money of M.S Scrap-Rs.1,955.00per ton, 

C.I Scrap-Rs.1,852.00 Per Ton, C S Scrap–Rs.2,050.00 per ton, Old Bearing-Rs.289.50 per 

Qtls, Nickel Scrap--Rs.76.50 per Kg, Brass- Rs.27,505 Per tonn, Tranformer old oil-Rs.03.00 

per Ltr, Old Lathe machine-Rs.2,100 per ton & Old Roller Shaft-Rs.2,100 per ton. in form of 

the RTGS / NEFT/ NET BANKING in favour of U.P. Coop. Sugar Factories Federation Ltd., 

payable at Lucknow. The Auction without earnest money shall be liable to be rejected. No 

interest shall be payable on the earnest money.  
 

 

 



2. PAYMENT  

 The payment shall be made in advance through RTGS/NEFT/NET BANKING before the 

lifting. The payment against the cost of Scrap should be made in favour of U.P. Co-

operative Sugar Factories Federation Ltd. and the payment for duties and taxes shall be 

made in concerned unit. 

3 ARBITRATION : 

In case of any dispute arising between the parties out of this agreement the same shall be 

referred to Arbitration by a sole Arbitrator. The Arbitration proceedings shall be conducted in due 

accordance with the provisions of THE ARBITRATION AND CONCILLATION ACT 1996. The ARBITRAL 

AWARD PASSED shall be binding upon both the parties. The seat of Arbitration shall be at 

LUCKNOW.  

GENERAL CONDITIONS : 

 

 lgdkjh phuh feyksa }kjk Ldzsi lkexzh ds fodz; gsrq tks lwph miyC/k djk;h x;h gS 
mlesa 10&20 izfr”kr rd dh c<ksRrjh@?kVksRrjh lEHko gSA  
lgdkjh phuh feyksalgdkjh phuh feyksalgdkjh phuh feyksalgdkjh phuh feyksa@vklofu;ksa esa fu’iz;ksT; Ldzsi @vklofu;ksa esa fu’iz;ksT; Ldzsi @vklofu;ksa esa fu’iz;ksT; Ldzsi @vklofu;ksa esa fu’iz;ksT; Ldzsi lkexzh lkexzh lkexzh lkexzh dks bZ&vkD”ku ds ek/;e ls dks bZ&vkD”ku ds ek/;e ls dks bZ&vkD”ku ds ek/;e ls dks bZ&vkD”ku ds ek/;e ls 
fodz; djus gsrq fu;e o “krsZ%&fodz; djus gsrq fu;e o “krsZ%&fodz; djus gsrq fu;e o “krsZ%&fodz; djus gsrq fu;e o “krsZ%& 

01- phuh fey esa miyC/k Ldzsi iw.kZr% tgkW gS tSlk gS ds vk/kkj ij rkSy dj fodz; fd;k 
tk;sxkA leLr Ldzsi dks bl iw.kZ /kkj.kk ds vk/kkj ij fodz; fd;k tk jgk gS fd 
bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ fufonknkrk@dzsrk }kjk bdkbZ esa tkdj Ldzsi dk HkyhHkkWfr fujh{k.k 
dj fy;k x;k gSA  

02- phuh fey esa miyC/k Ldzsi vkbVe dh ek=k ds vuqlkj bZ&vkD”ku ls iwoZ tek dh 
tkus okyh /kjksgj /kujkf”k ¼izh fcM bZ0,e0Mh0½ dk Js.khokj fooj.k layXu lwph esa 
vafdr gSA  

03- phuh fey esa miyC/k Ldzsi dh ek=k@otu esa fdlh deh ;k vf/kd dh ftEesnkjh 
phuh fey dh ugh gksxhA Ldzsi dzsrk dks phuh fey esa Ldzsi dk iwoZ fujh{k.k djds 
vius dks iw.kZr;k larq’V dj ysuk gksxk ckn esa fdlh izdkj dk dksbZ nkok Lohdkj ugh 
gksxkA  

04- ;fn Ldzsi dk otu@ek=k esa vkaf”kd fHkUurk gksrh gS rks mldk lek;kstu vfUre 
mBku esa bdkbZ }kjk fd;k tk;sxkA ;fn Ldzsi dh ek=k esa c<ksRrjh ik;h tkrh gS rks 
,slh fLFkfr esa c<h gqbZ ek=k ds ewY; ,oa dj vkfn dk vfxze iw.kZ Hkqxrku gksus ds 
mijkUr gh c<h gqbZ ek=k dk mBku djk;k tk;sxkA  

05- dzsrk }kjk Ldzsi lkexzh ds ewY; ds vfrfjDr fu;ekuqlkj leLr dj ;Fkk th0,l0Vh0 
,oa vk;dj i``Fkd :Ik ls ns; gksxk ;fn mDr nj ifjofrZr gksrh gS rks rRle; 
izpfyr njsa gh ns; gksxhA th0,l0Vh0 ,oa lHkh dj lEcfU/kr phuh fey@vklouh esa 
gh tek fd;s tk;sxsA  

06-  lQy Ldzsi dzsrk dks Ldzsi vkbVe ds ewY; dh leLr /kujkf”k foM Lohd``r gksus ds 
15 fnuksa ds vUnj m0iz0 lgdkjh phuh feYl la?k fy0 y[kuÅ dks vkj0Vh0th0,l0 
@,u0bZ0,Q0Vh0@fMekUM MªkQ~V ds ek/;e ls tek djuk vfuok;Z gksxkA fo”ks’k 
ifjfLFkfr;ksa esa Ldzsi dszrk }kjk 15 fnukaas esa ;fn LdzSi ds ewY; dh /kujkf”k tek ugh 
dh tkrh gS rks 1 izfr”kr foyEc “kqYd pktZ dj ,d lIrkg dk le; fn;k tk 
ldrk gSA ;fn dzsrk }kjk Ldzsi dh /kujkf”k fu/kkZfjr vof/k esa tek ugh dh tkrh gS 
rks dzsrk dh /kjksgj jkf”k dks tCr dj fy;k tk;sxkA  

07- ;fn dzsrk }kjk leLr vkoafVr Ldzsi dh ek=k dk mBku fu/kkZfjr vof/k esa ugh fd;k 
tkrk gS vkSj le;kof/k c<kus ds fy;s vuqjks/k fd;k tk; rks iz/kku izcU/kd] fey dh 
laLrqfr ds vk/kkj ij la?k dk;kZy; ls 15 fnu dk frfFk foLrkj fcuk fdlh vfrfjDr 
Hkqxrku ds fn;k tk ldrk gSA ;fn lanfHkZr dzsrk }kjk mDr vof/k esa Hkh Ldzsi dk 
mBku ugh fd;k tkrk gS rks ,slh fLFkfr esa Ldzsi ds mBku ds fy;s vfrfjDr le; 



“ks’k Ldzsi ds ewY; dk 02 izfr”kr izfr lIrkg xzkmUM jsUV pktZ djrs gq, vf/kdre 
30 fnu dk le; fn;k tk ldrk gSA  

08- ;fn dzsrk }kjk dz; fd;s x;s Ldzsi dks fu/kkZfjr vof/k esa ugh mBk;k tkrk gS rks 
Ldzsi ds dz; gsrq dzsrk }kjk tek dh x;h /kjksgj /kujkf”k rFkk “ks’k Ldzsi ds ewY; ds 
:Ik esa Hkqxrku dh x;h Ldzsi dh /kujkf”k esa ls 25 izfr”kr /kujkf”k ,o /kjksgj 
/kujkf”k vo”ks’k Ldzsi ds lekuqikr esa tCr dj yh tk;sxhA  

09- dzsrk }kjk tek dh x;h /kjksgj /kujkf”k dh okilh LdzSi lkexzh dh larks’ktud mBku 
iw.kZ gks tkus ds mijkUr dh tk;sxhA  

10- fodz; fd;s x;s Ldzsi dh dVkbZ] NVkbZ] ynkbZ ,oa mlds ifjogu vkfn dk dk;Z dzsrk 
}kjk vius Lo;a ds O;; ij ogu djuk gksxkA  

11- Ldzsi dzsrk }kjk tek dh x;h leLr /kujkf”k;ksa ij fdlh Hkh izdkj dk C;kt phuh 
fey@vklouh@la?k }kjk fdlh ifjfLFkfr esa ns; ugh gksxkA  

12- Ldzsi mBku esa ;fn dksbZ fookn mRiUu gksrk gS rks la?k ds izcU/k funs”kd dk fu.kZ; 
vfUre o nksuks i{kksa dks ekU; gksxkA  

13- ;fn bZ&vkD”ku esa Ldzsi fodz; ds lEcU/k esa fdlh Hkh izdkj dk fookn dszrk ds lkFk 
gksrk gS rks mldk fuiVkjk y[kuÅ ftys ds U;k;ky; {ks= esa gksxk tgkW lgdkjh 
phuh feyksa dk eq[;ky; fLFkr gSA  

14- Ldzsi ds mBku ls lEcfU/kr dk;ksZ ds fu’iknu ds nkSjku ;fn dzsrk ds fdlh deZdkj 
ds lkFk dksbZ nq?kZVuk gksrh gS rks mldk lEiw.kZ mRrjnkf;Ro LdzSi dzsrk dk gksxkA 
dzsrk ds fdlh deZpkjh dks pksV yxus vFkok nq?kZVukxzLr gksus ij mldh {kfriwfrZ dk 
mRrjnkf;Ro dzsrk dk gh gksxkA  

15- dzsrk vFkok dzsrk dh QeZ esa dk;Zjr deZpkjh@vf/kdkjh tks Ldzsi dzsrk }kjk ukfer 
fd;k x;k gS dks gh LdzSi dk mBku djk;k tk;sxkA mijksDrkuqlkj ukfer izfrfuf/k 
dk uke] irk o inuke dh fyf[kr lwpuk igpku i= ds lkFk dzsrk }kjk phuh fey 
dks miyC/k djk;h tk;sxhA  

16- phuh fey }kjk LdzSi dk mBku dsoy dk;Z fnolksa esa izkr% 8-00 cts ls 5-00 cts lk;a 
rd djk;k tk;sxkA LdzSi dh fudklh@ynku gsrq vkus okys iathd`r̀ okgu dk Vs;j 
osV@ynku@xzklosV@fudklh gsrq xfBr lfefr ds fujh{k.k esa gh dzsrk dks lqfuf”pr 
dh tk;sxhA phuh fey esa miyC/k Ldzsi lkexzh esa ls ;fn dksbZ e”khujh ikVZ@;a=] 
la;a= phuh fey ds mi;ksxkFkZ ik;k tkrk gS rks ,sls e”khujh ikVZ@;a=] la;a= dks 
fodz; u fd;s tkus dk iw.kZ vf/kdkj phuh fey dks lqjf{kr gSA  

17- Ldzsi vkbVe gsrq Ldzsi dzsrk }kjk bZ&vkD”ku@bZ&fufonk izi= esa nh x;h Ldzsi dh 
nj fufonk [kqyus dh frfFk ls 30 fnu rd oS/k jgsxhA  

18- bZ&vkD”ku izfdz;k ds nkSjku phuh la?k ds izcU/k funs”kd dks fdlh Hkh le; fdlh 
,d Ldzsi dzsrk vFkok leLr LdzSi dzsrkvksa dh nj fcuk dkj.k crk;s 
bZ&vkD”ku@bZ&fufonkvksa dks fujLr djus dk vf/kdkj lqjf{kr gSA  

19- ;Fkk vko”;drk mDr fu;e o “krksZ esa vko”;d f”kfFkyrk@la”kks/ku dk vf/kdkj 
izcU/k funs”kd dks lqjf{kr gSA  

20- ,slk le>k tk;sxk fd ftu fufonknkrkvksa@Ldzsi  dzsrkvksa }kjk /kjksgj /kujkf”k tek 
djk;h x;h gS mUgksus bZ&vkD”ku ds lHkh fu;e ,oa “krksZ dks HkyhHkkWfr i< fy;k gS 
,oa leLr “krsZ mUgsa iw.kZr;k Lohdk;Z gSA muds }kjk fu;e o “krksZ dks Lohdkj djus 
ds ckn gh fcM izLrqr dh x;h gSA  

21- daiuh ,oa daiuh }kjk vf/kd``r izfrfuf/k dk iSu uacjA  
22- daiuh }kjk vf/kd`̀r izfrfuf/k dk uke] gLrk{kj dh izekf.kr Nk;k izfrA  
23- /kjksgj /kujkf”k dk fooj.kA  

 



 
 
QeZ dk uke-------------------------- 
izfrfuf/k - - - - - - - - - 
gLrk{kj - - - - - - - - - 
frfFk  - - - - - - - - - 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

 

SECTION III: TECHNICAL E-AUCTION 
 

 

   

III (A)   Schedule of Auction Quantity 

 

 

III (B)   Auction Quantity Unit Wise offered by the buyer 

 

III (C)   GENERAL INFORMATION/CAPABILITY STATEMENT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



lgdkjh phuh feyksa esa LdzSi dh vuqekfur ek=klgdkjh phuh feyksa esa LdzSi dh vuqekfur ek=klgdkjh phuh feyksa esa LdzSi dh vuqekfur ek=klgdkjh phuh feyksa esa LdzSi dh vuqekfur ek=k    

dze 
la- 

fey dk uke 
,e-,l- 
LdzSi 

¼eh-Vu½ 

lh-
vkbZ-
LdzSi 
¼eh-
Vu½ 

lh-
,l- 
LdSzi 
¼eh-
Vu½ 

vksYM 
fc;fjax 
¼daqVy½ 

czkl 
LdzSi 

¼eh-Vu½ 

fufdy 
Ldzhu 
LdzSi 

¼fd-xzk-½ 

VªkUlQkeZj dk 
iqjkuk 

vkW;y¼yhVj½ 

iqjkuh 
ysFk 

e'khu ¼lh-
,l-½ 

iqjkuh 
jksyj 
'kk¶V 
¼lh-,l-½ 

1- vuwi”kgj 30  25 27  50    
2- Ckkxir 60   60  250    
3- Ekksjuk    12-50  90    
4- uukSrk 60     250    
5- jekyk 350   250 02 200    
6- ljlkok 45   25  200    
7- cnk;wW 15   20  170    

8- csyjk;kW 60   08  170  06Vu    
¼otu½ 

06ux 
¼51Vu 
otu½ 

9- fcykliqj 10         
10- chlyiqj 85   3-5      
11- xtjkSyk    20  120    
12- dk;exat 10 05        
13- iwjuiqj    55-00      
14 lEiw.kkZuxj 220   05 3-5     
15- lkFkk 6   12-50      
16- lseh[ksM+k 6   5 5     
17- LusgjksM+ 325 50  25      
18- frygj 55   10  100    
19- iqok;kW    08  150    
20- ?kkslh 112   12-50  32    
21- egewnkckn 03   10      
22- ukuikjk 50   1-50      
23- lqYrkuiqj 10     50    
24- lfB;kWo 12   2-5  295 13000   

    
    

lgdkjh vklofu;ksa esa miyC/k LdzSi dh vuqekfur ek=klgdkjh vklofu;ksa esa miyC/k LdzSi dh vuqekfur ek=klgdkjh vklofu;ksa esa miyC/k LdzSi dh vuqekfur ek=klgdkjh vklofu;ksa esa miyC/k LdzSi dh vuqekfur ek=k    
dze 
la0 

vklouh dk uke 
,e-,l- LdzSi 

¼eh-Vu½ 
fufdy Ldzhu 
LdzSi ¼fd-xzk-½ 

VªkUlQkeZj dk iqjkuk 
vkW;y¼yhVj½ 

1- vuwi”kgj    
2- uukSrk    
3- dk;exat    
4- lEiw.kkZuxj 30   
5- Ukuikjk    
6- ?kkslh    
7- lfB;kWo    
 ;ksx%&;ksx%&;ksx%&;ksx%&                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SECTION III (C) : GENERAL INFORMATION/CAPABILITY STATEMENT (CS) 

 

 

1. General Information 

 

(a) Name and complete mailing address of the Auctioner 

(b) Name of authorized Official 

(c) Phone No/ Mob.  

(d) Fax:  

(e) E-Mail: 

(f) Website: 

 

 

2. GST Registration and PAN No. 

 (upload copy of the registration certificate) 

 

 

 

3. Particulars of the person authorized to sign the e-Auction. 

 

 

 

4. Details of e-Auction document processing  RTGS/ NEFT …………  

        Dated ……. 

 Cost (Rs. 1180/-)     drawn on …………… 

 

 

 

5. Details of Earnest Money     

          M.S Scrap-Rs.1,955.00per ton, C.I Scrap-Rs.1,852.00 Per Ton, C S Scrap–Rs.2,050.00 

per ton, Old Bearing-Rs.289.50 per Qtls, Nickel Scrap--Rs.76.50 per Kg, Brass- Rs.27,505 Per 

tonn, Tranformer old oil-Rs.03.00 per Ltr, Old Lathe machine-Rs.2,100 per ton & Old Roller 

Shaft-Rs.2,100 per ton.  

RTGS/ NEFT      

 Dated …… 

Name of Sugar Mill / Distillery    EMD in Rs. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

 

 

 

 


